



Ref. No.: DNIL/L&S/N-3/62

May 4, 2015

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051
Phone : 022 26598100

Attn.: The Manager, Listing Department

Dear Sirs,

Stock Code: DENORA EQ.

Pursuant to Clause 31 of the Listing Agreement, we enclose herewith three copies each of the following:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date of publication	Name of publication	Language
1.	Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2015	02.05.2015	Business Standard	English
2.	Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2015	02.05.2015	Lokmat	Marathi

We would appreciate if you could send us a line in confirmation that you have received the above documents.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For DE NORA INDIA LIMITED

Jyoti Bandodkar
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

De Nora India Limited

CIN-L31200GA1993PLC001335

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS : Plot Nos. 184, 185 & 189, Kundaim Industrial Estate, Kundaim - 403 115, Goa, India
Ph : (0832) 3981100; Fax : 3981101; mail : denoraindia@denora.com; web : www.denoraindia.com

<p>एफ.टी. (प्रतिनिधी)</p> <p>डी नोरा इंडिया लिमिटेड</p> <p>बॅंकेतकृत कार्यालय: फ्लॉट नं. १८४, १८५ व १८६, फुडर्स ओपेरेटिव्ह वसाहत, फुडर्स, बोया - ४०१ ११५</p> <p>संस्थापन : एतद्वि २००४ च्या १९१३ वी एतवी ००१११५</p> <p>वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ चाची व एकेरी अन्तर्जापडित्व वित्तीय विवरण</p>					
क्र. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	मात्र १ (सर्व अंकद्वारा रुपये लाखांमध्ये)			
		वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व
१.	कार्यालय-सहकारी संपन्न				
	उपनिष्ठात वित्त/कार्यालय सहकारी संपन्न (अन्तर्जापडित्व)	५३.५०	५५.३८	५५.३८	५३.५०
	बी) इतर सहकारी संपन्न	५.३०	०.०५	५.३५	५.३०
	कार्यालय-सहकारी संपन्न	५८.८०	५५.४३	६०.७३	५८.८०
२.	कर्ज				
	१) कार्यालय सहकारी कर्ज	१८.५५	१८.५५	१८.५५	१८.५५
	बी) व्यावसायिक सहकारी कर्ज	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८
	सी) इतर सहकारी कर्ज (१.२०)	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०
	इतर व्यावसायिक सहकारी कर्ज (१.२०)	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०
	डी) कार्यालय सहकारी कर्ज	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०
	ई) व्यावसायिक सहकारी कर्ज	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०
	एफ) इतर कर्ज	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०	११.२०
	एकूण कर्ज	५८.८३	५८.८३	५८.८३	५८.८३
३.	इतर संपन्न, अन्तर्जापडित्व व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१८.५५	१८.५५	१८.५५	१८.५५
४.	इतर संपन्न	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८
५.	वित्तीय वर्ष व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.१३	१९.१३	१९.१३	१९.१३
६.	वित्तीय वर्ष	०.०५	०.०५	०.०५	०.०५
७.	वित्तीय वर्ष व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.१८	१९.१८	१९.१८	१९.१८
८.	अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज	-	-	-	-
९.	कार्यालय सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.१८	१९.१८	१९.१८	१९.१८
१०.	इतर कर्ज	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८	०.५८
११.	अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.७६	१९.७६	१९.७६	१९.७६
१२.	वित्तीय वर्ष	-	-	-	-
१३.	अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.७६	१९.७६	१९.७६	१९.७६
१४.	वित्तीय वर्ष व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.८१	१९.८१	१९.८१	१९.८१
१५.	अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	-	-	-	-
१६.	वित्तीय वर्ष व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज व अन्तर्जापडित्व सहकारी कर्ज (१-२)	१९.८१	१९.८१	१९.८१	१९.८१

मात्र २ (सर्व अंकद्वारा रुपये लाखांमध्ये)					
क्र. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ चाची व एकेरी अन्तर्जापडित्व वित्तीय विवरण			
		वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व	वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१४ अन्तर्जापडित्व
१.	आयुष्यव्यय व इतर आयुष्यव्यय				
	- आयुष्यव्यय	२,९०८.५०२	२,९०८.५०२	२,९०८.५०२	२,९०८.५०२
	- आयुष्यव्यय (अन्तर्जापडित्व)	४२.१२	४२.१२	४२.१२	४२.१२
२.	प्रत्येक व प्रत्येक मंडळ आयुष्यव्यय				
	ए) आयुष्यव्यय/आयुष्यव्यय - आयुष्यव्यय				
	बी) आयुष्यव्यय	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२
	- आयुष्यव्यय (अन्तर्जापडित्व)	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२	३,०५०.६२२
	- आयुष्यव्यय (अन्तर्जापडित्व)	४०.०८	४०.०८	४०.०८	४०.०८

वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५	
१) मुद्रापातळी व इतर मुद्रापातळी	एकेरी कर्ज
२) वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ अन्तर्जापडित्व	एकेरी कर्ज
३) वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ अन्तर्जापडित्व	एकेरी कर्ज
४) वित्तीय वर्षाची ३१ मार्च २०१५ अन्तर्जापडित्व	एकेरी कर्ज

टीपः

१. आयुष्यव्यय निकाल लेखापालन समितीने प्रकृतले असून नंतर वे संघालक मंडळाने दि. ३० एप्रिल, २०१५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत प्रकृतले करून घेतले. "आयुष्यव्यय" सहकारी संघालक लेखापालन समितीने अतिरिक्त अतिरिक्त प्रकृतले आहे.
२. डिसेंबर २०१४ रोजी संघालक मंडळाले तीन महिन्यांसाठीच्या रकमाचा पूर्ण मागील आर्थिक वर्ष अंतिम मागील वर्ष वे मागील आर्थिक वर्षच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीपर्यंतच्या आर्थिक वर्षाच्या रकमासंबंधित लेखापालन रकमाप्रदानाच्या संतुलीत रकमा आहे. हजेत ३० सप्टेंबर २०१४ पर्यंतच्या पहिल्या तीन तिमाहीसाठीच्या रकमांचा फक्त अंदाजक वेळापत्र व रकमा लेखापालन समितीने प्रकृतले आहे.
३. कंपनी "इलेक्ट्रोस्टाटिक प्रोडक्ट्स" चा एकमेव व्यवसाय विभाग प्रकृतले आहे.
४. मागील सन्तुलीत रकमा रकमा संघालक मंडळाला सादर करणारा सादर करणारा प्रकृतले प्रकृतले प्रकृतले आहे.
५. दि. ११ फेब्रुवारी, २०१५ रोजी झालेल्या संघालक मंडळाला बैठकीत प्रकृतले वित्तीय वर्ष अन्तर्जापडित्व - डिसेंबर एकेरी एकेरी - मार्च असे फारमाचे ठरविण्यात आले. त्यामुळे कंपनीचा प्रकृतले आर्थिक वर्षाचे अन्तर्जापडित्व आहे. ३१ मार्च २०१५, २०१५ वे ३१ मार्च २०१४ असा १५ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीसाठीचा अन्तर्जापडित्व आहे.

दिनांक: ३० एप्रिल, २०१५
 स्थळ: फुडर्स, बोया

डी नोरा इंडिया लिमिटेड कार्यालय
 एफ. टी. वसाहत, फुडर्स
 संस्थापन : ००१११५



DE NORA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot Nos. 184, 185 & 189, Kundaim Industrial Estate, Kundaim, Goa 403 115.

(CIN - L31206GA1993PLC001335)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

Part I		(All figures in Rupees in Lakhs)			
Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Accounting Year ended	
	31-Mar-2015 Unaudited	31-Dec-2014 Audited	31-Mar-2014 Unaudited	31-Dec-2014 Audited	
1. Income from Operations					
a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	753.50	755.38	729.76	3,046.28	
b) Other operating Income	5.37	0.05	4.05	5.78	
Total Income from operations	758.87	755.43	733.81	3,052.06	
2. Expenditure					
a) Cost of material consumed	218.75	163.74	238.47	819.27	
b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	20.48	39.55	8.33	137.04	
c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(9.27)	75.32	(14.47)	110.41	
d) Employees benefit expenses	130.19	121.61	125.70	463.90	
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	15.55	33.05	25.33	120.09	
f) Other expenses	202.71	255.98	280.89	1,023.25	
Total expenses	578.41	689.25	664.25	2,673.96	
3. Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	180.46	66.18	69.56	378.10	
4. Other income	60.42	96.42	53.45	224.58	
5. Profit from Ordinary Activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional item (3+4)	240.88	162.61	123.01	602.69	
6. Finance cost	0.04	0.04	0.12	0.33	
7. Profit from Ordinary Activities after Finance Cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	240.84	162.56	122.89	602.35	
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	
9. Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	240.84	162.56	122.89	602.35	
10. Tax Expense	86.31	69.74	10.58	177.10	
11. Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 - 10)	154.53	92.82	112.31	425.25	
12. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	
13. Net Profit for the period (11-12)	154.53	92.82	112.31	425.25	
14. Paid up equity share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share Face value)	530.86	530.86	530.86	530.86	
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet	-	-	-	3,395.56	
16. Basic and Diluted EPS (Rs.)	2.91	1.75	2.12	8.01	

PART II

Select information for the quarter ended 31-March 2015

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Accounting Year ended
	31-Mar-2015 Unaudited	31-Dec-2014 Audited	31-Mar-2014 Unaudited	31-Dec-2014 Audited
A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1. Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	2,278,402	2,278,402	2,208,506	2,278,402
- Percentage of Shareholding	42.92	42.92	41.60	42.92
2. Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of Shares	3,030,232	3,030,232	3,100,128	3,030,232
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	57.08	57.08	58.40	57.08

Particulars		
B) INVESTORS COMPLAINTS		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL
Disposed of during the quarter		NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter.		NIL

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on April 30, 2015. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion.
- Figures for the preceding three months ended 31 December, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year. Also the figures for the first three quarters up to 30th September, 2014 were only reviewed and not subject to audit.
- The company operates in a single business segment namely "Electrolytic products"
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 19, 2015 decided to change the financial year of the Company from January-December to April-March. Accordingly the Company's next Annual Accounts & Report will be for a period of fifteen months i.e. from January 01, 2015 to March 31 2016.

For DE NORA INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-

M. A. Sundaram
Chairman
DIN: 00144807

Date : April 30, 2015
Place : Kundaim, Goa